FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE(06-11-		SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Y				Y Y
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Pa	100734			I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mohasco Upholstered Furniture Corporation			Name: FURNITURE COMFORT CORPORATION		
			Internal A	ddress: One	Commerce Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other			Street Ad	dress: 1201 N	. Orange St., Ste. 790
			City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 5-20-98			☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance.			☐ Limited	l Partnership	laware
☐ Assignment		lerger hange of Name			laware
Security AgreementOther		-	If assignee is not of is attached:	domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic represetative designation O Yes O No
Execution Date:Januar			(Designations mus	•	ment from assignment)
			Additional name(s	& address(es) attac	hed? U Yes Jak No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trader	mark Registrati	on No.(s)
N/A				e attached	Schedule A
		Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes 🔾	No	
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho		spondence		ber of applications involved:	ions and
Name: Glenn A. Gu			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41).	\$65
Internal Address:	echert Price	& Rhoads	☐ Enclos	ed has	
4000 Be	11 Atlantic T	ower			
					rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1717	' Arch Street	•	and a	ny underpay	ment
Glieci Addiess.			8. Deposit a	ccount number	•
Db / 1 - 1 - 1 - b / a	DΛ	7IP: 19103		04-0475	
City:Philadelphia	_ State:	ZIP: 19103	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document. Stephanie E. Thi Name of Person Signature.	dge and belief, the	e foregoing inform Lyce ber of pages including	Signature	*	attached copy is a true copy of 5/20/98 Date

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CLOUD NINE	1,090,904	05/09/78
EARCALOUNGER (WORDS)	1,116,068	04/03/79

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0135

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOHASCO UPHOLSTERED
FURNITURE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOHASCO
UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE CORPORATION" TO "FURNITURE COMFORT
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 1995, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8853902

₽₽Та́D**£₩₽₽₽** REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0136

0798120 8100

981007440

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 02/09/1995 950031241 - 798120

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Mohasco Upholstered Furniture Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Mohasco Upholstered Furniture Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation shall be Furniture Comfort Corporation.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given "unanimous" written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Third: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said Mohasco Upholstered Furniture Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary, this 24th day of January, 1995.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/20/1998